



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2025

VAIBHAVKUMAR ARUN KOLHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Digambar B. Shinde, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. N. R. Dayama, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 18th March, 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicants.

2. After disinclination is shown to grant any relief to Applicant No.1-husband, upon instructions, the learned counsel for the Applicants seeks leave to withdraw the application as against Applicant No.1-husband. Hence, the application stands dismissed as withdrawn as against Applicant No.1-husband.

3. The matter to proceed for the reliefs claimed on behalf of Applicant Nos.2 to 6.

4. Issue notice to the Respondents.

5. The learned APP waives notice for Respondent No.1.

6. Notice of Respondent No.2 is made returnable on 02.05.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

Tauseef