



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2403 OF 2023

MAHADEV S/O SHIVAJI DEVDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2100 OF 2024

MANOJ MERAJYA PAWARA

VERSUS

THE POLICE INSPECTOR AND ANOTHER

AND

120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2024

NARMADA BHAGWAN BANSODE AND OTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3353 OF 2024

SITARAM PANDURANG KUNTE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 667 OF 2025

ANIL BALABAX BUTOLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 681 OF 2025

CCL THROUGH IS FATHER ZAHID NAZIR AHMED KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2025

VAIBHAVKUMAR ARUN KOLHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 931 OF 2025

NANASAHEB RAMNATH NAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
126 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2022

SUDHIR VISHWANATH HONDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
127 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2024

VILAS ASHOK PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
128 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 170 OF 2025

AKHIL BHARTIYA SHREE SWAMI SAMARTH GURUPEETH
TRIMBAKESHWAR THROUGH NARAYAN DAMODAR KAKAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
129 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 188 OF 2025

SHUBHANGI BALASAHEB NIKAM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
130 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 217 OF 2025

ASHOK RAMBHAU SUPEKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

APP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar, Mrs. R.P. Gaur, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, Mr. V.K. Kotecha, Mr. A.D. Wange

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

Dated : 02nd May 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await Service.
2. Stand over to 11.07.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asd