



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.191 OF 2025

DAYANAND DIGAMBARRAO VIBHUTE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.191 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4174 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2025 1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2025 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2025 1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 268 OF 2025 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 310 OF 2025 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 353 OF 2025 1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 391 OF 2025 1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 401 OF 2025 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2025 1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2025 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2025	23.01.2026

1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 791 OF 2025 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 859 OF 2025 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 872 OF 2025 1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 931 OF 2025 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2025 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1117 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 804 OF 2025 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1482 OF 2025 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1542 OF 2025 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1543 OF 2025 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1775 OF 2025	23.01.2026
1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2025 1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2237 OF 2025 1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2244 OF 2025 1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2268 OF 2025 1036 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2534 OF 2025 1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2557 OF 2025 1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2996 OF 2025 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3277 OF 2025 1040 CRIMINAL PIL NO. 4 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2023 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 3864 OF 2023 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 5410 OF 2023 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 6412 OF 2023 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 10097 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2023 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 13045 OF 2023 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 13107 OF 2023 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 13262 OF 2023 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 15390 OF 2023 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2025	27.01.2026

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd