



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2025

VAIBHAVKUMAR ARUN KOLHE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTR AND ANOTHERA

...

Mr. Digambar B. Shinde, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. S. N. Kendre, APP for Respondents-State.

Mr. J. V. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for applicants informs that during pendency of present Application, charge-sheet has been filed and he wish to raise challenge to charge-sheet and amend Application accordingly.
2. Permission to amend and filing of charge-sheet is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. In case of failure to carry out amendment within stipulated period, Application shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.
3. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**