



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2025

Vaibhavkumar Arun Kolhe And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shinde Digambar B
APP for Respondents: Mr. S.D. Ghayal
Advocate for Respondents : Mr Jitendra Vijay Patil

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the applicants submits that amendment is carried out.
2. Post the matter for admission on 12.6.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...